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09.00	 Registration & Welcome Coffee

09.20	 Welcome to the IBC Meeting 2021 
	 Gian Carlo Avanzi, Rector- University of Piemonte Orientale
	 Gianfranco Zulian, General Manager - AOU Maggiore della Carità, Novara
	 Alessandro Stecco, President - Health Commission Piedmont Regional Council

09.30	 Opening of the 3rd IBC Meeting 2021 
	 Alessandra Gennari, Marco Krengli, Filippo Montemurro
	 Chairs: Paolo Pronzato, Roberta Siliquini	
	 COVID-19 and cancer prognosis  
	 David Pinato

	 COVID-19: impact on breast cancer  
	 Livia Giordano							      	
	 Lectio Magistralis: 
	 Psycologic distress during the COVID-19 pandemic 
	 Gabriella Pravettoni
	 Chair: Gian Carlo Avanzi

10.20	 HOW TO PERSONALIZE LOCO-REGIONAL TREATMENT BASED 	
	 ON THE RESPONSE TO NEOADJUVANT SYSTEMIC THERAPY?
	 Chairs: Pierfranco Conte, Marco Krengli	
	 The role of systemic therapy and escalation
	 Valentina Guarneri

	 Strategies for targeted axillary dissection and breast surgery
	 Germana Lissidini

10.55	 Coffee Break

	 RT strategy, including indication and volumes (nodes)         
 	 Yazid Belkacémi	
	 RT schedule (technique, including dose and fractionation)
	 Cynthia Aristei 		
	 RT combination schedules with new drugs 
	 Pierfrancesco Franco

	 Discussion 								      
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12.30	 MANAGEMENT OF BONE LESIONS IN BREAST CANCER
	 Chairs: Alessandra Gennari, Marco Krengli	
	 Denosumab in early-stage breast cancer 
	 Michael Gnant 

	 Treatment of metastatic bone lesions
	 Daniele Santini	

13.00	 Lunch 								      
	

14.00	 ADJUVANT THERAPY IN EBC: 
	 ESCALATING AND DE-ESCALATING SCHEDULES
	 Chairs: Michelino De Laurentiis, Fabio Puglisi

	 De-escalating and escalating care for early stage ER+/HER2- disease
	 Fatima Cardoso

	 De-escalating and escalating care for early stage HER2+ disease
	 Pierfranco Conte

	 Guided discussion and vote
	 Giampaolo Bianchini

15.00	 PATHOLOGY SESSION
	 Chairs: Renzo Boldorini, Giuseppe Viale	
	 Questions for the pathologist by a clinician
	 Carmen Criscitello	
	 Re-testing of predictive biomarkers on surgical specimens: 
	 is it clinically relevant?
	 Isabella Castellano	
	 PD-L1 and PI3K: when, where, how?
	 Caterina Marchiò	
	 Discussion							     
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15.50	 MOLECULAR BIOLOGY 
	 Chairs: Marianna Nuti, Antonio Sica

	 Novel RNA-based approaches towards precision medicine in 
	 HR+/HER2- breast cancer
	 Aleix Prat

	 Unraveling triple-negative breast cancer tumor microenvironment 
	 heterogeneity: towards an optimized treatment approach
	 Christos Sotiriou

	 Spatial distribution of the immune infiltrate as a putative predictor of 
	 recurrence type in triple negative breast cancer
	 Nina Radosevic

	 Extracellular vesicles as signaling mediators and disease biomarkers
	 Paola Lanuti

	 Discussion								      
	

17.00	 AGING, SENESCENCE AND BREAST CANCER
	 Chairs: Monica Fornier, Chiara Saggia

	 Aging and cell senescence
	 Luca Magnani

	 The unfit patient
	 Laura Biganzoli

	 The fit patient
	 Etienne Brain

	 Anti-senescence compounds: 
	 a nutraceutical approach to healthy aging
	 Massimiliano Bonafè

	 Discussion

17.50	 End of Friday’s scientific session

FRIDAY, 10TH SEPTEMBER



10-11 SEPTEMBER

NOVARA
UNIVERSITÀ DEL PIEMONTE ORIENTALE

INNOVATORS
IN BREAST CANCER 2

0
2

1

08.30	 Breakfast Meeting (NO CME) 
	 FOCUS ON ERIBULIN
	 Chairs: Alessandra Gennari, Filippo Montemurro	
	 Conversation on Eribulin: clinical data and traslational insights
 	 Javier Cortes - Ornella Garrone 

	

09.00	 TRIPLE NEGATIVE BREAST CANCER: FROM BIOLOGY TO THERAPY
	 Chairs: Javier Cortes, Michael Gnant	
	 Lecture: New treatment paradigm “old” targets and game changers
	 Giuseppe Curigliano

	 Germline testing beyond BRCA: do we need it?
	 Rachel Würstlein

	 Fertility issues in BRCA-mutated young patients
	 Matteo Lambertini							      	
	 Discussion								      
	

09.50	 UPO Award for Women in Academy and Research
	 Chair: Marco Krengli

	 Introduction to the UPO Alumni Award
	 Francesca Boccafoschi, Alessandra Gennari
	
	 Recipient: Nadia Harbeck
	 Awarder: Gian Carlo Avanzi

	 Lecture: Academic research, education and patient care		
	 Nadia Harbeck

10.30 	 Coffee Break

SATURDAY, 11TH SEPTEMBER
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10.50	 METASTATIC BREAST CANCER: NEW TARGETS & OLD DRUGS
	 Chairs: Lucia Del Mastro, Serena Di Cosimo

	 CDK 4/6 inhibitors: is there a take home message for daily practice?
	 Evandro de Azambuja

	 CDK 4/6 inhibitors: predictive biomarkers
	 Grazia Arpino

	 New anti-HER2 and older agents: which sequences?
	 Barbara Pistilli

	 Can imaging help tailor HER2- directed therapy?
	 Carolien Schröder

	 Is there still a role for chemotherapy?
	 Alessandra Fabi

	 Discussion

12.00	 Chairs: Pierluigi Canonico, Giorgio Minotti
	 Lecture: Regulatory procedures for drug approval in Italy and EU	
	 Armando Genazzani

12.30 	 TEST GENOMICI PER LA VALUTAZIONE DEL RISCHIO: 
	 UN DIRITTO PER LA SCELTA DI CURA?	
	 Chairs: Mario Airoldi, ROP	
	 Clinical evidence and scientific data  
	 Fulvia Pedani 

	 Patient advocacy and decision making process
	 Rosanna D’Antona

	 Tuscany experience: from science to clinical practice
	 Pinuccia Musumeci	
	 Round table: Renzo Boldorini, Isabella Castellano, 
	 Giuseppe Curigliano, Lucia Del Mastro, Ornella Garrone, 
	 Alessandra Gennari, Filippo Montemurro, Barbara Pistilli, 
	 Chiara Saggia, Roberta Siliquini
	
14.00	 Closing of the 3rd IBC Meeting 2021 

	 Lunch

SATURDAY, 11TH SEPTEMBER
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INVITED FACULTY
Mario Airoldi Torino IT
Cynthia Aristei Perugia IT
Grazia Arpino Napoli IT
Gian Carlo Avanzi Novara IT
Yazid Belkacémi Creteil, Paris FR
Giampaolo Bianchini Milano IT
Laura Biganzoli Prato IT
Francesca Boccafoschi Novara IT
Renzo Boldorini Novara IT
Massimiliano Bonafè Bologna IT
Etienne Brain Paris-Saint Cloud FR
Pierluigi Canonico Novara IT
Fatima Cardoso Lisboa PT
Isabella Castellano Torino IT
Pierfranco Conte Padova IT
Javier Cortes Barcelona ES
Carmen Criscitello Milano IT
Giuseppe Curigliano Milano IT
Rosanna D’Antona  Milano IT
Francesca D’Avanzo Novara IT
Evandro De Azambuja Bruxelles BE
Michelino De Laurentiis Napoli IT
Lucia Del Mastro Genova IT
Serena Di Cosimo Milano IT
Alessandra Fabi Roma IT
Monica Fornier New York US
Pierfrancesco Franco Novara IT
Ornella Garrone Cuneo IT
Armando Genazzani Novara IT
Livia Giordano Torino IT
Michael Gnant Wien AT

Valentina Guarneri Padova IT
Nadia Harbeck München DE
Marco Krengli Novara IT
Matteo Lambertini Genova IT
Paola Lanuti Chieti IT
Germana Lissidini Milano IT 
Luca Magnani London UK
Caterina Marchiò Torino IT
Giorgio Minotti Roma IT
Filippo Montemurro Candiolo IT
Pinuccia Musumeci Chianciano IT
Marianna Nuti Roma IT
Fulvia Pedani Torino IT
David Pinato Novara IT
Barbara Pistilli Villejuif, Paris FR
Gabriella Pravettoni Milano IT
Aleix Prat Barcelona ES
Paolo Pronzato Genova IT
Fabio Puglisi Udine IT
Nina Radosevic Clermont Ferrand FR
Valentina Rossi Novara IT
Chiara Saggia Novara IT
Daniele Santini Roma IT
Carolien Schröder Groningen NL
Antonio Sica Novara IT
Roberta Siliquini Torino IT
Christos Sotiriou Bruxelles BE
Alessandro Stecco Novara IT 
Giuseppe Viale Milano IT
Rachel Würstlein München DE
Gianfranco Zulian Novara IT
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VENUE
UPO Campus Università del Piemonte Orientale
Aula Magna del Dipartimento di Studi 
per l’Economia e l’Impresa
Via E. Perrone, 18 - 28100 Novara, Italy

REGISTRATION
Registration fee 300,00 Euro + 22% VAT 

Registration fee includes full attendance of the 
scientific program and individual certificate.

Online registration from the website
 www.symposiacongressi.com/ibc2021

CME (Italian attendees only)
L’evento è stato accreditato nel Programma 
Nazionale ECM AgeNas per le seguenti figure 
professionali:
Medico Chirurgo (Discipline: Oncologia, Ema-
tologia, Medicina Interna, Radioterapia, Chirurgia 
Generale, Chirurgia Plastica e Ricostruttiva, 
Ginecologia e Ostetricia, Anatomia Patologica, 
Radiodiagnostica)

ID Evento: 324494; Numero crediti: 10 
Obiettivo formativo: Linee guida - prototocolli - 
procedure

ORGANISING SECRETARIAT 
AND CME PROVIDER

Symposia Organizzazione Congressi Srl
Provider accreditato Age.Na.S. N. 486
Piazza Campetto, 2/8 – 16123 Genova, Italy
T: +39 010 255146
E: symposia@symposiacongressi.com
W: www.symposiacongressi.com


